	Cape Winelands

	Kathleen Lucas
	District Office
	District Co-ordinator
	023 348 8108
	Kathleen.Lucas@westerncape.gov.za

	Garden Route

	Gail Holton
	District Office
	District Co-ordinator (COPC Functions)
	044 803 2700
	Gail.Holton@westerncape.gov.za

	Beatrie Zandberg
	District Office 
	District Co-ordinator (NGO Functions)
	044 803 2700
	Beatrie.Zandberg@westerncape.gov.za

	Overberg

	Esme Henn
	District Office
	District Co-ordinator (CBS Manager)
	028 214 5885
	Esme.Henn@westerncape.gov.za 

	Natalia Brikkels
	District Office
	Admin Support
	028 214 5885
	Natalia.Brikkels@westerncape.gov.za

	West Coast

	Cynthia Engelbrecht
	District Office 
	District Co-ordinator (CBS Co-ordinator)
	022 487 9200
	Cynthia.Engelbrecht@westerncape.gov.za

	Monray January
	District Office
	Admin Support
	022 487 9200
	Monray.January@westerncape.gov.za

	KMPSS

	Sadia Abrahams
	 District Office
	 CBS Manager
	 021 370 5000
	Sadia.abrahams@westerncape.gov.za 

	Micayla Heuvel
 and
Mark Lewin
	District Office
	Admin Support
	021 370 5000 
	micayla.heuvel@westerncape.gov.za and mark.lewin@westerncape.gov.za 

	NTSS

	 Delaray Fourie
	 District Office
	 Disctrict Co-ordinator
	021 815 8883
	Delaray.fourie@westerncape.gov.za

	 Tina Swarts,  





Jerome Samuel 
	 
	 Clinical Programme Coordinator (Portfolio: Community Based Services)
Clinical Programme Coordinator (Portfolio: Community Based Services)
	 021 815 8893

021 815 8892
	 tina.swarts@westerncape.gov.za 


jerome.samson@westerncape.gov.za

	SWSS

	Charmaine Levendal
	District Office
	District Co-ordinator
	021 202 0971
	Charmaine.Levendal@westerncape.gov.za

	 Kaye Van Niekerk
	 District Office
	 Admin Support
	 021 2020912
	 Kaye.vanNiekerk@westerncape.gov.za

	KESS

	Delia Engle
	District Office
	District  Co-ordinator
	021-3604666
	Delia.Engle@westerncape.gov.za



